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Race: Senior Men - Finishing order for all runners
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 200 Michael Alwin SEN DMV 26:22

2 404 Oliver Bridge SEN K&P 26:47

3 1803 Oliver Hewitt SEN OPT 27:09

4 239 Charlie Wyllie SEN DMV 27:17

5 602 Ugur Altan SEN SUR 27:33

6 1402 Harry Lawson SEN HOL 27:46

7 809 Daniel Reynolds SEN W/W 28:02

8 1600 Luke Davis V35 LIN 28:03

9 212 Dan Evans SEN DMV 28:08

10 1208 Philip Thorogood SEN ELM 28:08

11 607 Dan Bulbrook SEN SUR 28:09

12 402 James Robertson SEN K&P 28:25

13 401 Matthew Hyett V40 K&P 28:29

14 2035 Paul O'Callaghan V40 TAD 28:31

15 701 Jonathan Abel V35 W4H 28:31

16 1209 Chris Davidson SEN ELM 28:43

17 1403 Sean Mccabery V50 HOL 29:00

18 1204 Jani Kraner V35 ELM 29:06

19 400 Michael Huntley SEN K&P 29:08

20 807 Dylan Boyd SEN W/W 29:11

21 2000 Daniel Berry V40 TAD 29:20

22 703 Rich Berry V45 W4H 29:24

23 1400 Neil Danby V55 HOL 29:30

24 813 David Sharman V35 W/W 29:43

25 219 Nick Hodges V45 DMV 29:45

26 210 Mark Dickson V40 DMV 29:50

27 215 Mark Fitzgerald SEN DMV 29:52

28 1718 Steven Crane SEN LCR 29:53

29 524 Daniel Silvester V45 TRI 29:56

30 1407 James Ellis V40 HOL 29:57

31 1807 Kirill Kondrasin SEN OPT 30:00

32 2208 Nick Flower SEN WIN 30:01

33 302 Xavier Faux V40 FOT 30:04

34 805 Richard Cohen V35 W/W 30:06

35 2002 Simon Booth V40 TAD 30:08

36 224 David Moore V55 DMV 30:10

37 408 Chris Gibbons V35 K&P 30:13

38 130 Marco Perinelli V50 BAR 30:13

39 619 Kevin Lewis V40 SUR 30:18

40 803 Graham Bell SEN W/W 30:26

41 2015 Jake George SEN TAD 30:28

42 918 Adam Moquet V35 BAW 30:30

43 1612 Doug Bewley V35 LIN 30:31

44 2048 David Williamson V50 TAD 30:32

45 129 Thomas Mutton V35 BAR 30:41

46 523 Alessandro Servini V35 TRI 30:42

47 2010 Warren Diogo ? TAD 30:42

48 1710 Jesse Baver V35 LCR 30:45

49 218 Bruce Harrold V40 DMV 30:46

50 810 Simon Wright SEN W/W 30:52

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 406 Alex Thomas SEN K&P 30:54

52 1706 David Partner SEN LCR 30:54

53 620 Robert Lloyd Smith V45 SUR 30:58

54 734 Aidan McGuire SEN W4H 31:01

55 1800 Stuart Anderson V45 OPT 31:03

56 525 Chris Stanton V35 TRI 31:05

57 410 Jonathan Darby SEN K&P 31:08

58 1611 Joe Robinson V40 LIN 31:11

59 209 Fraser Dawson V50 DMV 31:15

60 1603 Steven Price V50 LIN 31:18

61 403 Matt Atkins V45 K&P 31:20

62 3 Joseph Brewer V40 262 31:21

63 814 James Constable V45 W/W 31:26

64 614 Damien Hersey V35 SUR 31:29

65 634 Keith Ridgeway V40 SUR 31:32

66 801 Matthew Haughton SEN W/W 31:41

67 642 Tom Spooner V40 SUR 31:41

68 1418 Ben Stradling V35 HOL 31:43

69 104 Ben Barber SEN BAR 31:48

70 1408 Nick Morrison V45 HOL 31:51

71 1401 Christopher Collins V40 HOL 31:56

72 2123 Gary Ironmonger V55 VAC 31:59

73 37 Craig Partridge V55 262 32:01

74 2204 James Naldrett SEN WIN 32:06

75 633 Gareth Richards V35 SUR 32:08

76 118 David Hawkesworth V40 BAR 32:11

77 134 Richard Ridgeway V35 BAR 32:12

78 626 David Mitchell V40 SUR 32:13

79 950 Paul Prescott SEN BAW 32:15

80 804 Phil Reeves V45 W/W 32:15

81 2113 Malcolm Davies V50 VAC 32:18

82 815 Norman Urquia V55 W/W 32:19

83 754 Alex Veres SEN W4H 32:21

84 414 Stewart Dickson V55 K&P 32:22

85 2133 Chris Ness V50 VAC 32:22

86 204 Philip Burnett V55 DMV 32:23

87 817 James Hamilton V45 W/W 32:25

88 752 Will Sutton SEN W4H 32:26

89 1202 James Bernard SEN ELM 32:29

90 222 Howard Jones V55 DMV 32:30

91 203 Ben Brading SEN DMV 32:32

92 812 Peter Mccloskey V40 W/W 32:34

93 1423 Dominic Carpenter V40 HOL 32:40

94 2209 Stephen Lovejoy SEN WIN 32:41

95 59 Dean Butterfill V55 262 32:45

96 1709 Hauke Moll SEN LCR 32:47

97 1414 Paddy Murphy V40 HOL 32:51

98 111 Simon Dancinger V55 BAR 32:57

99 2029 Ian Matthews V50 TAD 32:58

100 131 Chris Peskett V45 BAR 33:05
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 1907 Josh Tiffin SEN RMD 33:05

102 1416 Andrew Cornish V55 HOL 33:06

103 220 Richard Jarvis V50 DMV 33:06

104 42 Max Riley SEN 262 33:07

105 2012 Gary Edwards V45 TAD 33:09

106 1009 James Mcclintock V45 COL 33:10

107 1404 David Hyman V45 HOL 33:13

108 235 Robert Russell V40 DMV 33:14

109 237 Kevin Stroud V55 DMV 33:16

110 1813 Roberto Rettore V35 OPT 33:16

111 1714 Matthew Luck SEN LCR 33:18

112 47 Martin Threakall V40 262 33:19

113 1001 Mark Constantinou V55 COL 33:20

114 821 Tim Naughton V45 W/W 33:23

115 609 Josh Carney SEN SUR 33:24

116 28 Loic Lize-Thiry V35 262 33:25

117 1700 Alexander Stuart SEN LCR 33:26

118 1904 John Gould SEN RMD 33:27

119 2202 Ben Daniels SEN WIN 33:28

120 45 Tom Sellen V35 262 33:30

121 205 Lewis Calcutt V45 DMV 33:30

122 1509 Martin Howell V50 HOR 33:31

123 1419 Alex Hunter V40 HOL 33:32

124 808 Naval Khanna V40 W/W 33:33

125 2206 John Cronin SEN WIN 33:35

126 126 James Mcpoland V40 BAR 33:36

127 649 George Hannay ? SUR 33:37

128 819 Christopher Fitzpatrick SEN W/W 33:40

129 2026 Marcio Lopes Ribeiro ? TAD 33:42

130 1520 Charlie Yeoell V40 HOR 33:52

131 2203 Jake Booth SEN WIN 33:58

132 717 Douglas Fry V35 W4H 34:03

133 1101 Zachary Bredemear V45 DPR 34:04

134 2121 Tony Harran V60 VAC 34:06

135 113 Andy Edwards V40 BAR 34:07

136 820 Keith Macintosh V45 W/W 34:08

137 1210 Mike Hart V45 ELM 34:12

138 44 Dmitry Selemir V40 262 34:16

139 223 Robert McCaffrey V50 DMV 34:18

140 2120 Peter Hall V60 VAC 34:21

141 1308 Adam Hammond V50 EPO 34:30

142 60 Henry Carter SEN 262 34:34

143 1205 Oren Paynton V50 ELM 34:36

144 521 Matthew Pont V40 TRI 34:37

145 906 John Taylor V55 BAW 34:39

146 908 Ross Davies V40 BAW 34:40

147 300 Mark Benton V45 FOT 34:42

148 306 Jose Lopez V40 FOT 34:51

149 528 Adam Wade V35 TRI 34:53

150 1701 Antoine Beck V35 LCR 34:54

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 1410 Philip Vowles V45 HOL 34:57

152 2042 Phil Stevens V40 TAD 34:59

153 1409 Daniel Cundill V45 HOL 35:02

154 2018 William Henderson ? TAD 35:03

155 8 Nick Cowell V35 262 35:05

156 1702 Ben Church SEN LCR 35:06

157 520 Darren Perkin V45 TRI 35:10

158 736 Tom Newman V35 W4H 35:13

159 713 Jason Drake V55 W4H 35:15

160 2008 Tim Collins ? TAD 35:19

161 2023 Akshay Kumar V40 TAD 35:19

162 1515 Matt Paget V45 HOR 35:20

163 1901 Lee Budd V45 RMD 35:24

164 1201 Duncan Haughey V55 ELM 35:25

165 1506 Andy Gledhill V35 HOR 35:26

166 823 Brynjar Agnarsson V45 W/W 35:27

167 1607 James Willis V40 LIN 35:34

168 1206 Mark Gerrard V45 ELM 35:36

169 515 Mark Jetten V40 TRI 35:38

170 1015 Glen Smith V35 COL 35:41

171 745 Gary Robinson V45 W4H 35:42

172 112 Tim Daniel V40 BAR 35:42

173 2027 Mark Lowther V50 TAD 35:56

174 1012 Andy Randall V45 COL 36:04

175 4 Mark Cannings V50 262 36:09

176 608 Darko Calina V55 SUR 36:12

177 2040 Sam Rohde SEN TAD 36:13

178 905 Mark Taylor V60 BAW 36:14

179 2038 Barry Panayi ? TAD 36:14

180 1908 Graeme Wellard SEN RMD 36:15

181 645 Simon Thornhill V35 SUR 36:15

182 2136 Duncan Rimmer V45 VAC 36:18

183 800 Peter Metcalf V50 W/W 36:20

184 16 Richard Goulder V50 262 36:22

185 902 Ian Cunningham V55 BAW 36:28

186 601 Matt Aish SEN SUR 36:31

187 206 Juan Casanova V35 DMV 36:33

188 1500 Paul Addie V45 HOR 36:34

189 208 Nik Dargue V40 DMV 36:36

190 806 John Gorst V45 W/W 36:38

191 41 Robert Pyke V45 262 36:45

192 1050 Jolyon Brand V40 COL 36:48

193 303 Jason Parish V45 FOT 36:50

194 1610 Tony Allen V55 LIN 36:52

195 14 David George V60 262 36:52

196 1712 Leo Gergs SEN LCR 36:53

197 1420 Philip Clarkson V45 HOL 36:54

198 1203 Glenn Clifford V35 ELM 37:12

199 1104 Richard Maxwell V35 DPR 37:12

200 1519 Darren Williams V45 HOR 37:16
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# Num Name Age Club Time
201 900 Chris Kelly V55 BAW 37:19

202 504 Steve Clancey V50 TRI 37:22

203 22 Matthew Hurley SEN 262 37:27

204 1601 Ian Greenaway V50 LIN 37:33

205 1309 Adrian Murphy V40 EPO 37:34

206 307 Peter Moore V45 FOT 37:35

207 1719 Tom Jackson SEN LCR 37:36

208 1716 Richard Coates V45 LCR 37:36

209 39 David Pimm V60 262 37:39

210 2103 John Barron V65 VAC 37:40

211 1306 Paul Jackson V45 EPO 37:42

212 2022 Mick Kilkenny ? TAD 37:46

213 2201 Andrew Bowmer V55 WIN 37:47

214 2037 Simon Palmer V45 TAD 37:57

215 1305 Mark Johnston V35 EPO 38:01

216 1608 David Worsell V45 LIN 38:10

217 507 Neil Curtis V45 TRI 38:14

218 509 Fergal Dolan V35 TRI 38:15

219 309 Laurent Gibbs V40 FOT 38:15

220 21 Daniel Hookey V45 262 38:16

221 213 Alan Everett V65 DMV 38:19

222 606 Mike Brewer V55 SUR 38:30

223 1100 Sam Duong V45 DPR 38:31

224 1905 Jeff Lawrence V50 RMD 38:31

225 1906 Geoff Ponter V55 RMD 38:32

226 802 Simon Cheetham V60 W/W 38:35

227 1717 Samuel Aggrey SEN LCR 38:38

228 1705 Darren Cudlipp V45 LCR 38:40

229 1715 Navin Kapil SEN LCR 38:45

230 738 Martin Peck V55 W4H 38:46

231 818 Andrew Black V60 W/W 38:46

232 43 Ed Rowland V35 262 38:47

233 1602 James Kilfiger V45 LIN 38:53

234 617 Tim Lawrenson V45 SUR 38:54

235 17 Peter Grecian V55 262 38:58

236 2041 Paul Schnell V50 TAD 38:59

237 1007 Martin Lloyd V60 COL 39:03

238 25 Harry Kim V50 262 39:04

239 2131 Andy Mitchelson V50 VAC 39:04

240 1307 James Warnock V55 EPO 39:08

241 1708 Harry Mumford-Turner SEN LCR 39:17

242 1320 Dave Porter V45 EPO 39:22

243 1421 John Holmes V70 HOL 39:32

244 811 Doug Carse V65 W/W 39:38

245 1941 Keith Batten V55 RMD 39:44

246 611 James Cooke V40 SUR 39:51

247 2126 Mike Mann V70 VAC 39:53

248 1300 Lee Goddard V60 EPO 39:53

249 1304 Mike Barrett V65 EPO 39:58

250 10 Robert Dean V65 262 40:03

# Num Name Age Club Time
251 2119 Carey Gray V60 VAC 40:09

252 624 Levent Mehmet SEN SUR 40:23

253 2142 Clive Walker V60 VAC 40:31

254 1207 Mike Bruce V70 ELM 40:43

255 207 Mark Cobbold V35 DMV 40:48

256 527 Phill Trzcinski V50 TRI 40:57

257 508 John Diamond V60 TRI 41:02

258 1902 Carl Burgin V35 RMD 41:17

259 1613 Martin Faulkner V35 LIN 41:20

260 1604 Chris Rance V50 LIN 41:21

261 1302 Mick Child V60 EPO 41:25

262 1514 Michael Paget V65 HOR 41:38

263 407 David Greenfield V65 K&P 41:44

264 1903 Haywood Drake V50 RMD 41:50

265 2108 Gary Budinger V60 VAC 42:03

266 2139 Edward Skinner V65 VAC 42:11

267 2200 Colin Merton V40 WIN 42:12

268 1105 Alan Brown V55 DPR 42:30

269 1303 Peter Dry V65 EPO 42:53

270 2132 Andy Murray V65 VAC 43:16

271 405 Peter Wilkins V40 K&P 43:32

272 1111 Chris Ince V45 DPR 43:42

273 1103 Mark Schofield V45 DPR 44:57

274 1422 James Saunders V50 HOL 45:04

275 1609 Steve Warner V65 LIN 45:36

276 1713 Martin Edwards SEN LCR 45:46

277 2122 David Hinds V70 VAC 45:49

278 746 Jon Scott-Francis V65 W4H 45:57

279 1013 Andy Schendel V50 COL 46:27

280 510 Robin Evans V35 TRI 46:31

281 2134 Liam O'Hare V70 VAC 46:38

282 1102 David Harris V65 DPR 46:47

283 2109 John Carter V75 VAC 46:49

284 2140 Ian Strong V60 VAC 46:50

285 57 Youngmin Jin V45 262 46:51

286 1301 Colin Garrod V70 EPO 47:05

287 1808 Joshua Lloyd SEN OPT 47:37

288 2011 James Duffy V70 TAD 48:02

289 904 Graham Taylor V60 BAW 48:09

290 909 Mike Thorn V55 BAW 56:33

291 1011 Rupert Quested V70 COL 60:39
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Race: Senior Men - Division 3 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 DMV 195 10 1 3 6 15 16 17 21 28 35 53

2 W/W 283 10 5 12 14 20 25 29 38 41 49 50

3 K&P 290 10 2 8 9 11 22 30 34 36 52 86

4 SUR 340 10 4 7 24 31 39 40 42 45 48 60

5 BAR 504 10 23 26 43 46 47 56 57 63 65 78

6 W4H 535 10 10 13 32 51 54 64 74 75 77 85

7 262 581 10 37 44 55 58 59 61 62 66 67 72

8 TRI 611 10 18 27 33 68 71 73 76 80 82 83

9 FOT 756 10 19 69 70 79 81 84 * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 88.5

Graphical Representation of Scorers
DMV
W/W
K&P
SUR
BAR
W4H
262
TRI
FOT

50 100 150 200 250 2851st

Blue - Scorers
Grey - Non Scorers

Season Scorers so far
Coming Soon
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Race: Senior Men - Division 3 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 DMV 117 10 2 3 5 6 7 9 13 21 22 29

2 W/W 132 10 1 4 8 10 11 12 14 18 23 31

3 262 265 10 15 19 24 25 26 27 28 32 34 35

4 SUR 388.5 10 16 17 20 30 33 36 37 * * *

5 TRI 584.5 10 38 39 42 * * * * * * *

6 K&P 638.5 10 40 * * * * * * * * *

7 W4H 639.5 10 41 * * * * * * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 66.5

Graphical Representation of Scorers
DMV
W/W
K&P
SUR
BAR
W4H
262
TRI
FOT

50 100 150 200 250 2851st

Blue - Scorers
Grey - Non Scorers

Season Scorers so far
Coming Soon
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Race: Senior Men - Division 3 individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 200 Michael Alwin SEN DMV 26:22

2 404 Oliver Bridge SEN K&P 26:47

3 239 Charlie Wyllie SEN DMV 27:17

4 602 Ugur Altan SEN SUR 27:33

5 809 Daniel Reynolds SEN W/W 28:02

6 212 Dan Evans SEN DMV 28:08

7 607 Dan Bulbrook SEN SUR 28:09

8 402 James Robertson SEN K&P 28:25

9 401 Matthew Hyett V40 K&P 28:29

10 701 Jonathan Abel V35 W4H 28:31

11 400 Michael Huntley SEN K&P 29:08

12 807 Dylan Boyd SEN W/W 29:11

13 703 Rich Berry V45 W4H 29:24

14 813 David Sharman V35 W/W 29:43

15 219 Nick Hodges V45 DMV 29:45

16 210 Mark Dickson V40 DMV 29:50

17 215 Mark Fitzgerald SEN DMV 29:52

18 524 Daniel Silvester V45 TRI 29:56

19 302 Xavier Faux V40 FOT 30:04

20 805 Richard Cohen V35 W/W 30:06

21 224 David Moore V55 DMV 30:10

22 408 Chris Gibbons V35 K&P 30:13

23 130 Marco Perinelli V50 BAR 30:13

24 619 Kevin Lewis V40 SUR 30:18

25 803 Graham Bell SEN W/W 30:26

26 129 Thomas Mutton V35 BAR 30:41

27 523 Alessandro Servini V35 TRI 30:42

28 218 Bruce Harrold V40 DMV 30:46

29 810 Simon Wright SEN W/W 30:52

30 406 Alex Thomas SEN K&P 30:54

31 620 Robert Lloyd Smith V45 SUR 30:58

32 734 Aidan McGuire SEN W4H 31:01

33 525 Chris Stanton V35 TRI 31:05

34 410 Jonathan Darby SEN K&P 31:08

35 209 Fraser Dawson V50 DMV 31:15

36 403 Matt Atkins V45 K&P 31:20

37 3 Joseph Brewer V40 262 31:21

38 814 James Constable V45 W/W 31:26

39 614 Damien Hersey V35 SUR 31:29

40 634 Keith Ridgeway V40 SUR 31:32

41 801 Matthew Haughton SEN W/W 31:41

42 642 Tom Spooner V40 SUR 31:41

43 104 Ben Barber SEN BAR 31:48

44 37 Craig Partridge V55 262 32:01

45 633 Gareth Richards V35 SUR 32:08

46 118 David Hawkesworth V40 BAR 32:11

47 134 Richard Ridgeway V35 BAR 32:12

48 626 David Mitchell V40 SUR 32:13

49 804 Phil Reeves V45 W/W 32:15

50 815 Norman Urquia V55 W/W 32:19

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 754 Alex Veres SEN W4H 32:21

52 414 Stewart Dickson V55 K&P 32:22

53 204 Philip Burnett V55 DMV 32:23

54 817 James Hamilton V45 W/W 32:25

55 752 Will Sutton SEN W4H 32:26

56 222 Howard Jones V55 DMV 32:30

57 203 Ben Brading SEN DMV 32:32

58 812 Peter Mccloskey V40 W/W 32:34

59 59 Dean Butterfill V55 262 32:45

60 111 Simon Dancinger V55 BAR 32:57

61 131 Chris Peskett V45 BAR 33:05

62 220 Richard Jarvis V50 DMV 33:06

63 42 Max Riley SEN 262 33:07

64 235 Robert Russell V40 DMV 33:14

65 237 Kevin Stroud V55 DMV 33:16

66 47 Martin Threakall V40 262 33:19

67 821 Tim Naughton V45 W/W 33:23

68 609 Josh Carney SEN SUR 33:24

69 28 Loic Lize-Thiry V35 262 33:25

70 45 Tom Sellen V35 262 33:30

71 205 Lewis Calcutt V45 DMV 33:30

72 808 Naval Khanna V40 W/W 33:33

73 126 James Mcpoland V40 BAR 33:36

74 649 George Hannay ? SUR 33:37

75 819 Christopher Fitzpatrick SEN W/W 33:40

76 717 Douglas Fry V35 W4H 34:03

77 113 Andy Edwards V40 BAR 34:07

78 820 Keith Macintosh V45 W/W 34:08

79 44 Dmitry Selemir V40 262 34:16

80 223 Robert McCaffrey V50 DMV 34:18

81 60 Henry Carter SEN 262 34:34

82 521 Matthew Pont V40 TRI 34:37

83 300 Mark Benton V45 FOT 34:42

84 306 Jose Lopez V40 FOT 34:51

85 528 Adam Wade V35 TRI 34:53

86 8 Nick Cowell V35 262 35:05

87 520 Darren Perkin V45 TRI 35:10

88 736 Tom Newman V35 W4H 35:13

89 713 Jason Drake V55 W4H 35:15

90 823 Brynjar Agnarsson V45 W/W 35:27

91 515 Mark Jetten V40 TRI 35:38

92 745 Gary Robinson V45 W4H 35:42

93 112 Tim Daniel V40 BAR 35:42

94 4 Mark Cannings V50 262 36:09

95 608 Darko Calina V55 SUR 36:12

96 645 Simon Thornhill V35 SUR 36:15

97 800 Peter Metcalf V50 W/W 36:20

98 16 Richard Goulder V50 262 36:22

99 601 Matt Aish SEN SUR 36:31

100 206 Juan Casanova V35 DMV 36:33
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 208 Nik Dargue V40 DMV 36:36

102 806 John Gorst V45 W/W 36:38

103 41 Robert Pyke V45 262 36:45

104 303 Jason Parish V45 FOT 36:50

105 14 David George V60 262 36:52

106 504 Steve Clancey V50 TRI 37:22

107 22 Matthew Hurley SEN 262 37:27

108 307 Peter Moore V45 FOT 37:35

109 39 David Pimm V60 262 37:39

110 507 Neil Curtis V45 TRI 38:14

111 509 Fergal Dolan V35 TRI 38:15

112 309 Laurent Gibbs V40 FOT 38:15

113 21 Daniel Hookey V45 262 38:16

114 213 Alan Everett V65 DMV 38:19

115 606 Mike Brewer V55 SUR 38:30

116 802 Simon Cheetham V60 W/W 38:35

117 738 Martin Peck V55 W4H 38:46

118 818 Andrew Black V60 W/W 38:46

119 43 Ed Rowland V35 262 38:47

120 617 Tim Lawrenson V45 SUR 38:54

121 17 Peter Grecian V55 262 38:58

122 25 Harry Kim V50 262 39:04

123 811 Doug Carse V65 W/W 39:38

124 611 James Cooke V40 SUR 39:51

125 10 Robert Dean V65 262 40:03

126 624 Levent Mehmet SEN SUR 40:23

127 207 Mark Cobbold V35 DMV 40:48

128 527 Phill Trzcinski V50 TRI 40:57

129 508 John Diamond V60 TRI 41:02

130 407 David Greenfield V65 K&P 41:44

131 405 Peter Wilkins V40 K&P 43:32

132 746 Jon Scott-Francis V65 W4H 45:57

133 510 Robin Evans V35 TRI 46:31

134 57 Youngmin Jin V45 262 46:51

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Senior Men - Division 4 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 HOL 226 10 2 7 10 12 26 27 28 35 38 41

2 TAD 281 10 5 9 15 16 19 20 39 42 52 64

3 LCR 480 10 11 21 22 37 45 47 63 65 81 88

4 ELM 497 10 4 6 8 34 57 60 68 71 82 107

5 LIN 605 10 3 18 24 25 70 80 86 93 97 109

6 VAC 681 10 29 32 33 56 58 76 89 99 103 106

7 WIN 702 10 14 30 36 49 51 54 91 113 * *

8 BAW 782 10 17 31 61 62 74 77 85 121 122 *

9 OPT 861 10 1 13 23 44 120 * * * * *

10 RMD 875 10 40 48 67 75 95 96 102 108 112 *

11 HOR 907 10 50 53 66 69 78 84 111 * * *

12 COL 916 10 43 46 72 73 79 98 118 123 * *

13 EPO 963 10 59 87 90 92 100 101 104 105 110 115

14 DPR 1094 10 55 83 94 114 116 117 119 * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 132

Graphical Representation of Scorers
DMV
W/W
K&P
SUR
BAR
W4H
262
TRI
FOT

50 100 150 200 250 2851st

Blue - Scorers
Grey - Non Scorers

Season Scorers so far
Coming Soon
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Race: Senior Men - Division 4 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 TAD 124 10 5 6 7 8 9 10 13 14 18 34

2 HOL 329.5 10 1 2 3 4 11 20 26 * * *

3 VAC 390 10 21 23 24 25 29 30 31 32 * *

4 LCR 457 10 12 15 16 17 19 28 * * * *

5 LIN 749 10 22 27 * * * * * * * *

6 EPO 820.5 10 33 * * * * * * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 87.5

Graphical Representation of Scorers
DMV
W/W
K&P
SUR
BAR
W4H
262
TRI
FOT

50 100 150 200 250 2851st

Blue - Scorers
Grey - Non Scorers

Season Scorers so far
Coming Soon
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Race: Senior Men - Division 4 individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 1803 Oliver Hewitt SEN OPT 27:09

2 1402 Harry Lawson SEN HOL 27:46

3 1600 Luke Davis V35 LIN 28:03

4 1208 Philip Thorogood SEN ELM 28:08

5 2035 Paul O'Callaghan V40 TAD 28:31

6 1209 Chris Davidson SEN ELM 28:43

7 1403 Sean Mccabery V50 HOL 29:00

8 1204 Jani Kraner V35 ELM 29:06

9 2000 Daniel Berry V40 TAD 29:20

10 1400 Neil Danby V55 HOL 29:30

11 1718 Steven Crane SEN LCR 29:53

12 1407 James Ellis V40 HOL 29:57

13 1807 Kirill Kondrasin SEN OPT 30:00

14 2208 Nick Flower SEN WIN 30:01

15 2002 Simon Booth V40 TAD 30:08

16 2015 Jake George SEN TAD 30:28

17 918 Adam Moquet V35 BAW 30:30

18 1612 Doug Bewley V35 LIN 30:31

19 2048 David Williamson V50 TAD 30:32

20 2010 Warren Diogo ? TAD 30:42

21 1710 Jesse Baver V35 LCR 30:45

22 1706 David Partner SEN LCR 30:54

23 1800 Stuart Anderson V45 OPT 31:03

24 1611 Joe Robinson V40 LIN 31:11

25 1603 Steven Price V50 LIN 31:18

26 1418 Ben Stradling V35 HOL 31:43

27 1408 Nick Morrison V45 HOL 31:51

28 1401 Christopher Collins V40 HOL 31:56

29 2123 Gary Ironmonger V55 VAC 31:59

30 2204 James Naldrett SEN WIN 32:06

31 950 Paul Prescott SEN BAW 32:15

32 2113 Malcolm Davies V50 VAC 32:18

33 2133 Chris Ness V50 VAC 32:22

34 1202 James Bernard SEN ELM 32:29

35 1423 Dominic Carpenter V40 HOL 32:40

36 2209 Stephen Lovejoy SEN WIN 32:41

37 1709 Hauke Moll SEN LCR 32:47

38 1414 Paddy Murphy V40 HOL 32:51

39 2029 Ian Matthews V50 TAD 32:58

40 1907 Josh Tiffin SEN RMD 33:05

41 1416 Andrew Cornish V55 HOL 33:06

42 2012 Gary Edwards V45 TAD 33:09

43 1009 James Mcclintock V45 COL 33:10

44 1404 David Hyman V45 HOL 33:13

45 1813 Roberto Rettore V35 OPT 33:16

46 1714 Matthew Luck SEN LCR 33:18

47 1001 Mark Constantinou V55 COL 33:20

48 1700 Alexander Stuart SEN LCR 33:26

49 1904 John Gould SEN RMD 33:27

50 2202 Ben Daniels SEN WIN 33:28

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 1509 Martin Howell V50 HOR 33:31

52 1419 Alex Hunter V40 HOL 33:32

53 2206 John Cronin SEN WIN 33:35

54 2026 Marcio Lopes Ribeiro ? TAD 33:42

55 1520 Charlie Yeoell V40 HOR 33:52

56 2203 Jake Booth SEN WIN 33:58

57 1101 Zachary Bredemear V45 DPR 34:04

58 2121 Tony Harran V60 VAC 34:06

59 1210 Mike Hart V45 ELM 34:12

60 2120 Peter Hall V60 VAC 34:21

61 1308 Adam Hammond V50 EPO 34:30

62 1205 Oren Paynton V50 ELM 34:36

63 906 John Taylor V55 BAW 34:39

64 908 Ross Davies V40 BAW 34:40

65 1701 Antoine Beck V35 LCR 34:54

66 1410 Philip Vowles V45 HOL 34:57

67 2042 Phil Stevens V40 TAD 34:59

68 1409 Daniel Cundill V45 HOL 35:02

69 2018 William Henderson ? TAD 35:03

70 1702 Ben Church SEN LCR 35:06

71 2008 Tim Collins ? TAD 35:19

72 2023 Akshay Kumar V40 TAD 35:19

73 1515 Matt Paget V45 HOR 35:20

74 1901 Lee Budd V45 RMD 35:24

75 1201 Duncan Haughey V55 ELM 35:25

76 1506 Andy Gledhill V35 HOR 35:26

77 1607 James Willis V40 LIN 35:34

78 1206 Mark Gerrard V45 ELM 35:36

79 1015 Glen Smith V35 COL 35:41

80 2027 Mark Lowther V50 TAD 35:56

81 1012 Andy Randall V45 COL 36:04

82 2040 Sam Rohde SEN TAD 36:13

83 905 Mark Taylor V60 BAW 36:14

84 2038 Barry Panayi ? TAD 36:14

85 1908 Graeme Wellard SEN RMD 36:15

86 2136 Duncan Rimmer V45 VAC 36:18

87 902 Ian Cunningham V55 BAW 36:28

88 1500 Paul Addie V45 HOR 36:34

89 1050 Jolyon Brand V40 COL 36:48

90 1610 Tony Allen V55 LIN 36:52

91 1712 Leo Gergs SEN LCR 36:53

92 1420 Philip Clarkson V45 HOL 36:54

93 1203 Glenn Clifford V35 ELM 37:12

94 1104 Richard Maxwell V35 DPR 37:12

95 1519 Darren Williams V45 HOR 37:16

96 900 Chris Kelly V55 BAW 37:19

97 1601 Ian Greenaway V50 LIN 37:33

98 1309 Adrian Murphy V40 EPO 37:34

99 1719 Tom Jackson SEN LCR 37:36

100 1716 Richard Coates V45 LCR 37:36



2021-22 Men Div 3/4 Match 1: Epsom Downs, 2021-10-16
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 2103 John Barron V65 VAC 37:40

102 1306 Paul Jackson V45 EPO 37:42

103 2022 Mick Kilkenny ? TAD 37:46

104 2201 Andrew Bowmer V55 WIN 37:47

105 2037 Simon Palmer V45 TAD 37:57

106 1305 Mark Johnston V35 EPO 38:01

107 1608 David Worsell V45 LIN 38:10

108 1100 Sam Duong V45 DPR 38:31

109 1905 Jeff Lawrence V50 RMD 38:31

110 1906 Geoff Ponter V55 RMD 38:32

111 1717 Samuel Aggrey SEN LCR 38:38

112 1705 Darren Cudlipp V45 LCR 38:40

113 1715 Navin Kapil SEN LCR 38:45

114 1602 James Kilfiger V45 LIN 38:53

115 2041 Paul Schnell V50 TAD 38:59

116 1007 Martin Lloyd V60 COL 39:03

117 2131 Andy Mitchelson V50 VAC 39:04

118 1307 James Warnock V55 EPO 39:08

119 1708 Harry Mumford-Turner SEN LCR 39:17

120 1320 Dave Porter V45 EPO 39:22

121 1421 John Holmes V70 HOL 39:32

122 1941 Keith Batten V55 RMD 39:44

123 2126 Mike Mann V70 VAC 39:53

124 1300 Lee Goddard V60 EPO 39:53

125 1304 Mike Barrett V65 EPO 39:58

126 2119 Carey Gray V60 VAC 40:09

127 2142 Clive Walker V60 VAC 40:31

128 1207 Mike Bruce V70 ELM 40:43

129 1902 Carl Burgin V35 RMD 41:17

130 1613 Martin Faulkner V35 LIN 41:20

131 1604 Chris Rance V50 LIN 41:21

132 1302 Mick Child V60 EPO 41:25

133 1514 Michael Paget V65 HOR 41:38

134 1903 Haywood Drake V50 RMD 41:50

135 2108 Gary Budinger V60 VAC 42:03

136 2139 Edward Skinner V65 VAC 42:11

137 2200 Colin Merton V40 WIN 42:12

138 1105 Alan Brown V55 DPR 42:30

139 1303 Peter Dry V65 EPO 42:53

140 2132 Andy Murray V65 VAC 43:16

141 1111 Chris Ince V45 DPR 43:42

142 1103 Mark Schofield V45 DPR 44:57

143 1422 James Saunders V50 HOL 45:04

144 1609 Steve Warner V65 LIN 45:36

145 1713 Martin Edwards SEN LCR 45:46

146 2122 David Hinds V70 VAC 45:49

147 1013 Andy Schendel V50 COL 46:27

148 2134 Liam O'Hare V70 VAC 46:38

149 1102 David Harris V65 DPR 46:47

150 2109 John Carter V75 VAC 46:49

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 2140 Ian Strong V60 VAC 46:50

152 1301 Colin Garrod V70 EPO 47:05

153 1808 Joshua Lloyd SEN OPT 47:37

154 2011 James Duffy V70 TAD 48:02

155 904 Graham Taylor V60 BAW 48:09

156 909 Mike Thorn V55 BAW 56:33

157 1011 Rupert Quested V70 COL 60:39



2021-22 Men Div 3/4 Match 1: Epsom Downs, 2021-10-16
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Race: Senior Men - Division 3 age 40-49
# Num Name Age Club Time
9 401 Matthew Hyett V40 K&P 28:29

13 703 Rich Berry V45 W4H 29:24

15 219 Nick Hodges V45 DMV 29:45

16 210 Mark Dickson V40 DMV 29:50

18 524 Daniel Silvester V45 TRI 29:56

19 302 Xavier Faux V40 FOT 30:04

24 619 Kevin Lewis V40 SUR 30:18

28 218 Bruce Harrold V40 DMV 30:46

31 620 Robert Lloyd Smith V45 SUR 30:58

36 403 Matt Atkins V45 K&P 31:20

37 3 Joseph Brewer V40 262 31:21

38 814 James Constable V45 W/W 31:26

40 634 Keith Ridgeway V40 SUR 31:32

42 642 Tom Spooner V40 SUR 31:41

46 118 David Hawkesworth V40 BAR 32:11

48 626 David Mitchell V40 SUR 32:13

49 804 Phil Reeves V45 W/W 32:15

54 817 James Hamilton V45 W/W 32:25

58 812 Peter Mccloskey V40 W/W 32:34

61 131 Chris Peskett V45 BAR 33:05

64 235 Robert Russell V40 DMV 33:14

66 47 Martin Threakall V40 262 33:19

67 821 Tim Naughton V45 W/W 33:23

71 205 Lewis Calcutt V45 DMV 33:30

72 808 Naval Khanna V40 W/W 33:33

73 126 James Mcpoland V40 BAR 33:36

77 113 Andy Edwards V40 BAR 34:07

78 820 Keith Macintosh V45 W/W 34:08

79 44 Dmitry Selemir V40 262 34:16

82 521 Matthew Pont V40 TRI 34:37

83 300 Mark Benton V45 FOT 34:42

84 306 Jose Lopez V40 FOT 34:51

87 520 Darren Perkin V45 TRI 35:10

90 823 Brynjar Agnarsson V45 W/W 35:27

91 515 Mark Jetten V40 TRI 35:38

92 745 Gary Robinson V45 W4H 35:42

93 112 Tim Daniel V40 BAR 35:42

101 208 Nik Dargue V40 DMV 36:36

102 806 John Gorst V45 W/W 36:38

103 41 Robert Pyke V45 262 36:45

104 303 Jason Parish V45 FOT 36:50

108 307 Peter Moore V45 FOT 37:35

110 507 Neil Curtis V45 TRI 38:14

112 309 Laurent Gibbs V40 FOT 38:15

113 21 Daniel Hookey V45 262 38:16

120 617 Tim Lawrenson V45 SUR 38:54

124 611 James Cooke V40 SUR 39:51

131 405 Peter Wilkins V40 K&P 43:32

134 57 Youngmin Jin V45 262 46:51

# Num Name Age Club Time



2021-22 Men Div 3/4 Match 1: Epsom Downs, 2021-10-16
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Race: Senior Men - Division 3 age 50-59
# Num Name Age Club Time
21 224 David Moore V55 DMV 30:10

23 130 Marco Perinelli V50 BAR 30:13

35 209 Fraser Dawson V50 DMV 31:15

44 37 Craig Partridge V55 262 32:01

50 815 Norman Urquia V55 W/W 32:19

52 414 Stewart Dickson V55 K&P 32:22

53 204 Philip Burnett V55 DMV 32:23

56 222 Howard Jones V55 DMV 32:30

59 59 Dean Butterfill V55 262 32:45

60 111 Simon Dancinger V55 BAR 32:57

62 220 Richard Jarvis V50 DMV 33:06

65 237 Kevin Stroud V55 DMV 33:16

80 223 Robert McCaffrey V50 DMV 34:18

89 713 Jason Drake V55 W4H 35:15

94 4 Mark Cannings V50 262 36:09

95 608 Darko Calina V55 SUR 36:12

97 800 Peter Metcalf V50 W/W 36:20

98 16 Richard Goulder V50 262 36:22

106 504 Steve Clancey V50 TRI 37:22

115 606 Mike Brewer V55 SUR 38:30

117 738 Martin Peck V55 W4H 38:46

121 17 Peter Grecian V55 262 38:58

122 25 Harry Kim V50 262 39:04

128 527 Phill Trzcinski V50 TRI 40:57

# Num Name Age Club Time



2021-22 Men Div 3/4 Match 1: Epsom Downs, 2021-10-16
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Race: Senior Men - Division 3 age 60+
# Num Name Age Club Time
105 14 David George V60 262 36:52

109 39 David Pimm V60 262 37:39

114 213 Alan Everett V65 DMV 38:19

116 802 Simon Cheetham V60 W/W 38:35

118 818 Andrew Black V60 W/W 38:46

123 811 Doug Carse V65 W/W 39:38

125 10 Robert Dean V65 262 40:03

129 508 John Diamond V60 TRI 41:02

130 407 David Greenfield V65 K&P 41:44

132 746 Jon Scott-Francis V65 W4H 45:57

# Num Name Age Club Time



2021-22 Men Div 3/4 Match 1: Epsom Downs, 2021-10-16
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Race: Senior Men - Division 4 age 40-49
# Num Name Age Club Time
5 2035 Paul O'Callaghan V40 TAD 28:31

9 2000 Daniel Berry V40 TAD 29:20

12 1407 James Ellis V40 HOL 29:57

15 2002 Simon Booth V40 TAD 30:08

23 1800 Stuart Anderson V45 OPT 31:03

24 1611 Joe Robinson V40 LIN 31:11

27 1408 Nick Morrison V45 HOL 31:51

28 1401 Christopher Collins V40 HOL 31:56

35 1423 Dominic Carpenter V40 HOL 32:40

38 1414 Paddy Murphy V40 HOL 32:51

42 2012 Gary Edwards V45 TAD 33:09

43 1009 James Mcclintock V45 COL 33:10

44 1404 David Hyman V45 HOL 33:13

52 1419 Alex Hunter V40 HOL 33:32

55 1520 Charlie Yeoell V40 HOR 33:52

57 1101 Zachary Bredemear V45 DPR 34:04

59 1210 Mike Hart V45 ELM 34:12

64 908 Ross Davies V40 BAW 34:40

66 1410 Philip Vowles V45 HOL 34:57

67 2042 Phil Stevens V40 TAD 34:59

68 1409 Daniel Cundill V45 HOL 35:02

72 2023 Akshay Kumar V40 TAD 35:19

73 1515 Matt Paget V45 HOR 35:20

74 1901 Lee Budd V45 RMD 35:24

77 1607 James Willis V40 LIN 35:34

78 1206 Mark Gerrard V45 ELM 35:36

81 1012 Andy Randall V45 COL 36:04

86 2136 Duncan Rimmer V45 VAC 36:18

88 1500 Paul Addie V45 HOR 36:34

89 1050 Jolyon Brand V40 COL 36:48

92 1420 Philip Clarkson V45 HOL 36:54

95 1519 Darren Williams V45 HOR 37:16

98 1309 Adrian Murphy V40 EPO 37:34

100 1716 Richard Coates V45 LCR 37:36

102 1306 Paul Jackson V45 EPO 37:42

105 2037 Simon Palmer V45 TAD 37:57

107 1608 David Worsell V45 LIN 38:10

108 1100 Sam Duong V45 DPR 38:31

112 1705 Darren Cudlipp V45 LCR 38:40

114 1602 James Kilfiger V45 LIN 38:53

120 1320 Dave Porter V45 EPO 39:22

137 2200 Colin Merton V40 WIN 42:12

141 1111 Chris Ince V45 DPR 43:42

142 1103 Mark Schofield V45 DPR 44:57

# Num Name Age Club Time



2021-22 Men Div 3/4 Match 1: Epsom Downs, 2021-10-16
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Race: Senior Men - Division 4 age 50-59
# Num Name Age Club Time
7 1403 Sean Mccabery V50 HOL 29:00

10 1400 Neil Danby V55 HOL 29:30

19 2048 David Williamson V50 TAD 30:32

25 1603 Steven Price V50 LIN 31:18

29 2123 Gary Ironmonger V55 VAC 31:59

32 2113 Malcolm Davies V50 VAC 32:18

33 2133 Chris Ness V50 VAC 32:22

39 2029 Ian Matthews V50 TAD 32:58

41 1416 Andrew Cornish V55 HOL 33:06

47 1001 Mark Constantinou V55 COL 33:20

51 1509 Martin Howell V50 HOR 33:31

61 1308 Adam Hammond V50 EPO 34:30

62 1205 Oren Paynton V50 ELM 34:36

63 906 John Taylor V55 BAW 34:39

75 1201 Duncan Haughey V55 ELM 35:25

80 2027 Mark Lowther V50 TAD 35:56

87 902 Ian Cunningham V55 BAW 36:28

90 1610 Tony Allen V55 LIN 36:52

96 900 Chris Kelly V55 BAW 37:19

97 1601 Ian Greenaway V50 LIN 37:33

104 2201 Andrew Bowmer V55 WIN 37:47

109 1905 Jeff Lawrence V50 RMD 38:31

110 1906 Geoff Ponter V55 RMD 38:32

115 2041 Paul Schnell V50 TAD 38:59

117 2131 Andy Mitchelson V50 VAC 39:04

118 1307 James Warnock V55 EPO 39:08

122 1941 Keith Batten V55 RMD 39:44

131 1604 Chris Rance V50 LIN 41:21

134 1903 Haywood Drake V50 RMD 41:50

138 1105 Alan Brown V55 DPR 42:30

143 1422 James Saunders V50 HOL 45:04

147 1013 Andy Schendel V50 COL 46:27

156 909 Mike Thorn V55 BAW 56:33

# Num Name Age Club Time



2021-22 Men Div 3/4 Match 1: Epsom Downs, 2021-10-16
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Race: Senior Men - Division 4 age 60+
# Num Name Age Club Time
58 2121 Tony Harran V60 VAC 34:06

60 2120 Peter Hall V60 VAC 34:21

83 905 Mark Taylor V60 BAW 36:14

101 2103 John Barron V65 VAC 37:40

116 1007 Martin Lloyd V60 COL 39:03

121 1421 John Holmes V70 HOL 39:32

123 2126 Mike Mann V70 VAC 39:53

124 1300 Lee Goddard V60 EPO 39:53

125 1304 Mike Barrett V65 EPO 39:58

126 2119 Carey Gray V60 VAC 40:09

127 2142 Clive Walker V60 VAC 40:31

128 1207 Mike Bruce V70 ELM 40:43

132 1302 Mick Child V60 EPO 41:25

133 1514 Michael Paget V65 HOR 41:38

135 2108 Gary Budinger V60 VAC 42:03

136 2139 Edward Skinner V65 VAC 42:11

139 1303 Peter Dry V65 EPO 42:53

140 2132 Andy Murray V65 VAC 43:16

144 1609 Steve Warner V65 LIN 45:36

146 2122 David Hinds V70 VAC 45:49

148 2134 Liam O'Hare V70 VAC 46:38

149 1102 David Harris V65 DPR 46:47

150 2109 John Carter V75 VAC 46:49

151 2140 Ian Strong V60 VAC 46:50

152 1301 Colin Garrod V70 EPO 47:05

154 2011 James Duffy V70 TAD 48:02

155 904 Graham Taylor V60 BAW 48:09

157 1011 Rupert Quested V70 COL 60:39

# Num Name Age Club Time
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About the Surrey Cross-Country League
Men’s league secretary: Martin Duff
Ladies’ league secretary: Ron Gobey
Website contact details: info@surreyleague.org

League Sponsors
Established in 1998, Start Fitness has run up years of experience selling specialist fitness products at affordable prices. From running shoes to GPS watches we’re
constantly striving to offer you the best value possible. While we promise never to be undersold, our overriding goal is to deliver the best service we can, both
in-store and online.
Founded by runners, and staffed almost entirely by fitness enthusiasts, Start Fitness prides itself on being different from your average sports retailer. Not only
do we offer peerless customer service and expert knowledge, we also boast long-standing ties with amateur and professional athletic associations up and down
the country, including the Northern Athletics League, the North Eastern Harrier League and the Metropolitan Cross Country League. We take pride in supporting
grassroots sport whenever we can and are proud to support a number of up and coming athletes.

Powered by ReportLab ReportLab
ReportLab is a small technology firm in Wimbledon (just around the corner from Belgrave Hall) creating software solutions. The founder and managing director,
Andy Robinson, is a member of Thames Hare & Hounds and Kingston & Poly.

We have developed this site in our spare time, using the same building blocks which go into our corporate solutions. We’re doing this to support the sport and
also to showcase what we can build. If it looks like our capabilities would be useful in your day-job, please get in touch! Email enquiries@reportlab.com or
phone 020 8405 6420.

ReportLab's systems are used by the likes of Fidelity Investments, Wikipedia, Cisco System and HM Government to manage data and automate the generation
of millions of documents every month. To read more about the businesses we are already helping, see our case studies page.

http://www.startfitness.co.uk/price-guarantee/

